## 508582487 06/04/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI275852

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Willis			05/20/2024
Antonio Monge			05/21/2024
David Malcolm			05/22/2024
Olamide Ajala-Inyang			05/28/2024
Omar Garcia			05/20/2024
Alin-Ionut Munteanu			05/20/2024
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Company Name: Wind Harvest International Inc			
Street Address:	712 Fifth St		
City:	Davis		
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95616		
		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	S Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	S Total: 1	Number 18677424 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (470)202-0662 docket@briggsip.com Stephen Malik	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	S Total: 1	Number   18677424   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sented; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sented; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sented; (470)202-0662   (470)202-0662   docket@briggsip.com   Stephen Malik   2404 Hembree Dr   Marietta, GEORGIA 30062	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number   18677424   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sented; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sented; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sented; (470)202-0662   (470)202-0662   docket@briggsip.com   Stephen Malik   2404 Hembree Dr   Marietta, GEORGIA 30062	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number   18677424   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sended; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sended (470)202-0662   docket@briggsip.com   Stephen Malik   2404 Hembree Dr   Marietta, GEORGIA 30062   200554.001600US	

source=Assignment\_200554001600US#page1.tif source=Assignment\_200554001600US#page2.tif source=Assignment\_200554001600US#page3.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We,

Jeffrey Willis, Antonio Monge, David Malcolm, Olamide Ajala-Inyang, Omar Garcia, Alin-Ionut Munteanu,

the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

## METHOD FOR BUNDLING A COLLAPSIBLE ROTOR ASSEMBLY

for which We filed United States patent applications concurrently herewith or filed as application Serial Nos.

Application Type	Application/Serial No.	Filing Date
Utility Patent		Click or tap to enter a date.

AND

WHEREAS, Wind Harvest International Inc, a corporation of California, whose post office address is 712 Fifth Street, Davis, California 95616, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and any Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, Assignors entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention, the above-identified patent applications, any U.S. or foreign patent applications related to the above-identified invention, any U.S. or foreign patent applications, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue, extension, substitution, or renewal of any of the above-referenced patent applications under any applicable convention, treaty, statute, or regulation, any other right, privilege, or form of protection related to the above-identified inventions, and any U.S. or foreign patent to the above-identified invention, substitute, or regulation, any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patents granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patents granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patents granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patents granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patents granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patents granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patents granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patents granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patents granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patents granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patents granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patents granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, an

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, perform any reasonable acts necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce protection in the U.S. and foreign countries for the above-referenced invention, patent applications, and patent, including sign all lawful papers, execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and testify in any legal proceeding should it be necessary.

Further, the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Briggs Intellectual Property Law, LLC, located at 2404 Hembree Dr. Marietta, GA 30062, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

Inventor: Jeffrey Willis Address: 1811 N. 176th Plz, Omaha, Nebraska 68118, United States

By: Jeffrey Willis

Date: 20/05/24

Inventor: Antonio Monge Address: Calle Doctor Munoz Seca n. 26, El Puerto de Santa Maria, Cadiz 11500, Spain

Bv: (

Date: 21/05/24

Inventor: David Malcolm Address: 714 17th Avenue, Kirkland, Washington 98033, United States By: David Malcolm By: David Malcolm (May 22, 2024 09:20 PDT)

Date:\_22/05/24

Inventor: Olamide Ajala-Inyang Address: 845 Hollowbrook Dr, Brentwood, California 94513, United States

By: Olamide Ajala-Inyang Olamide Ajala-Inyang (May 28, 2024 14:54 PD 17

Date: 28/05/24

Inventor: Omar Garcia Address: 1801 SE 36th Ave, Amarillo, Texas 79118, United States

**<u>Omar Garcia</u>** By: Omar Garcia (May 20, 2024 16:47 CDT)

Date:\_\_\_\_\_20/05/24

Inventor: Alin-Ionut Munteanu Address: Celestijnenlaan 25A, bus 001, 3001, Leuven, Belgium

By: Alin Ionut Munteneau (May 20, 2024 23:49 GMT+2)

Date: 20/05/24

**RECORDED: 06/04/2024**